
FDA Konformitätserklärung  
FDA Declaration of Compliance  

 
 

 

 

FDA_00151_04.25   1/2 
 

 

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg 

 erklärt als Hersteller, dass die „prozessberührten Materialien“ der Produkte  
being the manufacturer, declares that the “process-wetted parts“ of the products 

Product Cerabar 
PMP11 und/and PMP21 

 Werkstoff 
Material 

Verkaufsgruppe  
Order codes 

Prozessberührte Teile 
Process-wetted parts 

FDA-Konformität 
FDA-conformity 

316L 110: *** 
 

Prozessanschluss  
Process connection 
 

Nicht anwendbar  
Not applicable 

Synfluid® 

PAO 4 cSt 

--- Füllöl  
Filling oil 

21 CFR 178.3620 (b)(1) 
21 CFR 172.878. NSF USDA 
H-1 oder/or HX-1 

 

Regulations aus Komponenten bestehen, die in ihrer Zusammensetzung dem Code of Federal Regulations für 
wiederholten Einsatz in Lebensmitteln entsprechen. 
 
consist of components, which are in compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations for repeated 
use in contact with foodstuff.  
 
Zusätzliche Information: 
Die Produkte müssen vor dem Gebrauch gereinigt werden, wie sie für die Anwendung angemessen 
sind. Diese Konformitätserklärung weist darauf hin, dass der Kunde verpflichtet ist, das Produkt 
auf seine Eignung für die Anwendung zu prüfen. Diese Konformitätserklärung gilt ausschließlich 
für die aufgeführten Produkte, wie sie an den Kunden geliefert werden, und ohne weitere 
Änderungen. Da die Einsatzbedingungen außerhalb der Kontrolle von Endress+Hauser liegen, 
übernimmt Endress+Hauser keine Garantie, weder explizit noch implizit, und keine Haftung im 
Zusammenhang mit der Verwendung dieser Erklärung. 
 
Diese Konformitätserklärung bezieht sich auf die Übereinstimmung der genannten Materialien mit 
den aufgeführten Vorschriften. Eine darüberhinausgehende Eignung der Produkte für einen 
bestimmten Zweck kann hieraus nicht abgeleitet werden. 
 
 
Additional information: 
The products must be cleaned before use, as appropriate for the application. This declaration of 
conformity emphasizes that the customer is obliged to test the product regarding its suitability in the 
application. This declaration of conformity is exclusively valid for the listed products as supplied to 
customer and without any further modification. Since the conditions of use are beyond 
Endress+Hauser’s control, Endress+Hauser makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and assumes 
no liability in connection with any use of this declaration. 
 
This declaration of compliance refers to the compliance of the mentioned materials with the listed 
regulations. No further suitability of the products for a specific purpose shall be derived from this. 
 
 



FDA Konformitätserklärung  
FDA Declaration of Compliance  

 
 

 

 

FDA_00151_04.25   2/2 
 

 Maulburg, 16-Januar-2025 
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 i.V. Lars Kretschmer 
Dept. Manager R&D Devices Pressure 
 

 i.V. Stefan Jäger 
Dept. Manager R&D Quality Management/ FSM 

 

 

 


		2025-01-16T11:48:51+0000
	Client IP: 136.226.162.114, Transaction ID: 7PVLJvwV4rejzQ61eztO4AzKgoc=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Lars Kretschmer (lars.kretschmer@endress.com), ID: cfd12f90-690a-4fa3-afcd-98f84b62a574


		2025-01-16T07:59:12+0000
	Client IP: 147.161.136.110, Transaction ID: 7PVLJvwV4rejzQ61eztO4AzKgoc=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Stefan Jäger (stefan.jaeger@endress.com), ID: 211a351c-2654-47c1-acf9-ab469219999c




